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FD-3* (Rw. S.Z2*»4>

oasx, .1

F B I*' I

Transmit the following in

Via ..TSL&T-Y-P& URGEN T

Date:^4 22/ 63

PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

...SAO t^<

...we—
..co
..ASST CC
--STEHO SOP
-c-#1.
--C-#2
--C-#3
--C-#4
-.C-#5
..C-#6
..C-#7
-S-#1

TO DIRECTOR 44-38861 AND MEMPHIS 44-1987 AIR MAIL /CHICAGO;

S-#3
S-#4
S-#5

ATLANTA AND MOBILE.)

FROM KNOXVILLE 44-696

MURK IN

CXETS FOR UAL FLIGHTS FROM

RE CHICAGO TEL TO DIRECTOR; K iXVILLE; MEMPHIS AND MOBILE; MAY

TWENTYTWO INSTANT; RE REVIEW OF

ATLANTA APRIL FIVE TO TWELVE L#ST IS ALSO MADE TO

TO KNOXVILLE TEL TO DIRECTOR/ MEMPHIS; ATLANTA AND CHARLOTTfi

MAY Nine LAST REGARDING LAL''FLIGHT FROM ATLANTA APRIL FIVE TO

APRIL TWELVE LAST

END

Approved:

KNOXVILLE TELETYPE.

GCW/RXY

INVESTIGATED AND ELIMINATED. RESULTS SET FORTH IN REFERENCED

RESERVATION SET FORTH IN REFERENCED CHICAGO TEL PREVIOUSLY

INDEX!)

Sent

FB)—.CHICAGO^

^pecigl^Agent in Charge
I."

SEARCHED

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36(R«T. 12-13-53) t

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEV AIRMAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FBI

Date: 5-23-68

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

FROM: SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775) P

MURKIN

sic

r.^C^

Ar-%8- ‘I

REBUAIRTEL, 5-16-68, concerning allegation by JOHN
EUGENE GAWRON that subject and an unnamed man robbed bank June - 
July, 1967.

On re-interview late 5-22-68, GAWRON revealed location
of bank as Alton, Ill., and Identity of unnamed man who robbed 
same with subject as JIMMIE (LNU). Stated hi was Visited by 
JIMMIE nights of 5-13 and 5-14-68.

One jAitES h. CARPENTER, FBI # 230 243 is known to have 
visited GAWRON on those dates with another individual.

Bureau
Chicago (Info)

1 - Detroit (Info)
1 - Indianapolis (Info)
1 - Jackson (info)
1 - Kansas City (Info)
1 - Knoxville (Info)
1 - Memphis (Info)
1 - Milwaukee;(lnfo)t
1 - Minneapolis (Info)
1 - New Orleans (Info)
1 - Omaha (Info)

Little Rock
1 - Springfield

Info)
Info)

Approved: _____________________________ Sent ________________M Per ----------------------------
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

HRD:wma



SLs 42-775

BL files disclose BAM OF ALTON, Alton, Ill., was robbed 
by two unknown sub j ects on 7-13-67 (Bufile 91-27494) (S If He 91-3699) 
(SLfile 91-3877). Description of number two man could fit RAY. 
Number <&s man description does not fit CARPENTER, who is 5’8", 
140 #, slender build. ,

St. Louis City Jail records establish ed CARPENTER was in 
City Jail from 6-5-67 to 3-1-68, and therefore could not have 
participated in the Alton BR, or met GAWRON during 1967 as alleged.

In view of foregoing, GAWRON is being considered as being 
of known unreliability. ,

Subject should STILL be considered as a possible suspect 
In all unsolved bank and other robberies subsequent to 4-23-67.

Subject A & D.

2
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5/^/6^
pizrmm ' ’

th letype urgent

"i^J I/iRECTOR ^ -i‘4'—*5 S 361)

Hi^fef NEWARK Oi-Ui^) (?)

>...SAC
• ....ASAC 

--..CC 
-...ASST C 
....STENO 
-~C-#1 
—-C-#2 
....0*3 
---C-#4 
-...C-#5 
....O#6 
...,C-#7
._S-#1 

....$-#2 
~,.S’#3 
--..S#4 
---$-#5

KE BUREAU TEL TO BIRMINGHAM, FIVE TWENTY-TWO LAST, 

CONTACT UTL ^^^^^^^^^^^^^ (PROTECT) REVEALED 

TiUT RECOIL CONTAIN HO INFORMATION RKGAKLIHG SUBJECT'S

METHOD OF INITIAL CONTACT- ALTHOUGH TUB RECORDS CONTAINED TEE 

ENVELOPS 5"' WHICH APPLICATION WAS FIRST SUBMITTED, THERE 

WAS MO iWTilER NOTATION AS TO WHERE TIE MIGHT HAVE OBTAINED 

Tina® AD.

NEWARK TELETYPE TO BUREAU, APRIL CUT^IR! LAST LISTS 

TUP VARIOUS PUBLICATION USED TO ADVI3LTI3L.

MAIL COPiUS TO KXLMIKGIIAM, CHICAGO, LA.IUAS CITY AHL 

LOS ANGELE 5 • AHI ?IiiM P*x 13 .

ARMED ANiU ImHGKKUUS ,

1-MeapU. is (Ufa i 1)
l~i5xrmiMghan ( oai 1) 
x-C?xicag«j (Ma 11)
1-Kansas o?ty (Mail) 
1-Loe Andr ies (rluil} 
KHR/mj
(6)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



B F '

• Date: 5/23/68

Transmit the following in .  
. * (Type in plaintext or code)

Via LaIRTEL_____________________—AIR_MAIL_____________
‘ (Priority)

! -- asst cd
-| STE|j sop 
i----C-#j ’r 
J—J’#2 
>—k#3 
r —C-#4__ 
- - C-#5 
—M

-C-^7 
---S-#1

---S-#2
- - S-#3

-...$-#5

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI .
ATTENTION: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) & (26-43489) P

SUBJECT: MURKIN 
(00: MEMPHIS)

UNSUB; •
1968 DODGE
VIN LH41D8B323249
1968 GEORGIA LICENSE 1D48283
ITSMV ‘ 
(00: ST. LOUIS)

• Re St. Louis airtel to Bureau, 5/20/68, under MURKIN 
caption. / .

Enclosed for the Bureau is/one National Car Rental 
‘ Agreement # 7044348, signed JhJ^JCHl^ 4/2/68.

. For information of San Francisco, Jacksonville, and 
Knoxville, captioned 1968 Dodge located abandoned Lambert-St. 
Louis Municipal Airport, St. Louis, Missouri, on 5/16/68. 
Captioned Dodge rented in Atlanta on stolen credit cards on 
4/2/68, in name of SAMUEL SCHNEIDERMAN, 6535 Noad Road, Richmond, 
Illinois, which credit cards were taken in an armed robbery in 
Kansas City, Missouri. Captioned car rented and located during 
pertinent period of time re investigation re MURKIN, and leads 
being logically pursued in an attempt to eliminate or identify 
renter with JAMES EARL RAY.

-Bureau 1-Kansas City (info)- 
3-St. Louis (44-775) 
2-San Francisco /(/y

J/Chicago (lnf< 
1-Memphis /^f 
4-Atlanta 2-Jacksonville
^2-44-2386) (2-26-43489) 2-Knoxville

JBR:mcc'

-3204?) M

(19)

Approved:
Special Agent in Cha:

PerMAYSTIPWL
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AT 44-2386
26-43489

MARGIE CURTIS, 1838 Dunlap Avenue., East P01 . Georgia,
employed by National Car Rental, Atlanta, Georgia, a -ised on 
5/17/68, she was the individual who rented the 1968 xu*dge Dart 
to S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN on 4/2/68. She described SCHNEIDERMAN as 
being in his late 30s or early 40s, approximately 5' 7'8" tall, 
of small build, weighing approximately 140-145# with dark hair, 
possibly black. She viewed a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, and 
stated from her recollection, did not believe RAY identical to 
SCHNEIDERMAN, however, photograph of RAY, particularly the hair, 
did resemble SCHNEIDERMAN. .

SCHNEIDERMAN appeared at the National Car Rental Office 
at the Atlanta Airport at approximately 9:42 am, wearing a business 
suit and presented 3 Millionaire Club credit cards, 2 in plastic 1 
covering, and 1 plain paper card, all in the name of S. SCHNEIDERMAN. 
She could not recall if SCHNEIDERMAN had luggage, and stated she was 1 
sure that he was not accompanied by anyone. She stated she obtained 
the DE # from SCHNEIDERMAN'S Illinois DL, and also listed the 
Holiday Inn at the Atlanta Airport as SCHNEIDERMAN'S place of 
contact. .

DAVE ROGERS, National Car Rental, Atlanta, Georgia Airport, 
produced National Car Rental System Rental Agreement # 7044348 for 
this company, Station 070-2, dated 4/2/68, at 9:42 am, indicating 
one S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN rented car # 701371 with Georgia license 
ID98283, which is a Dodge Dart, which rental agreement reflects an 
address of 6535 North Richmond, Illinois. Also listed on this 
agreement, DL # W5-57O-O18, from the state of Illinois. The 
agreement reflects the car will be returned on 5/1/68, and indicates 
a credit card was used from the Millionaire Club National Limited, 
Chicago, Illinois, # 96968. .

ROGERS stated that a 20^ cash discount was given to 
SCHNEIDERMAN and state d that according to records of this office, I 
their vehicle 701371 is a 1968 Dodge Dart, VIN LH41D8B323249, 
bearing 1968 Georgia license 1D48283. .

ROGERS stated that SCHNEIDERMAN apparently, after obtaining 
this automobile, later went to the Tallahassee, Florida area, and 
was staying at the Holiday Inn in Tallahassee, inasmuch as he, I
ROGERS, had received an inquiry from a Lt. DAVIS of the Tallahassee, 
Florida RD, who was checking on SCHNEIDERMAN through the Georgia | 
license plate on his car. ROGERS also stated that he later received I 
information that SCHNEIDERMAN was locked out of his room by the I 
Holiday Inn # 2, Knoxville, Tennessee. 1

2
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AT 44-2386
26-43489

Mrs. PEARL JOHNSON, Bookkeeper, Holiday Inn, Atlanta, 
Georgia Airport, advised that records of her office failed to 
reflect a S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN registered in this motel during the 
later part of March, or later part of April, 1968. Mrs. JOHNSON 
advised that records of this motel reflect that a guest register 
card # 44179, in the name of S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN, 2493 Airport 
Boulevard, San Francisco, California, representing the Equipment 
Engineering Company, stayed in Room 284 of this motel on 4/28-30/68. 
SCHNEIDERMAN left owing a bill of $32.61. Hrs. JOHNSON stated • 
that her records also reflect a check was cashed by this motel in 
the amount of $25, signed S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN, dated 4/29/68, check 
# 134, made out to the Holiday Inn, and drawn on the Portola District 
Branch of the Bank of America, San Francisco, California, 2485 
San Bruno-Avenue. This check bears the written notation, "Ill. # 

#284, and also EAL # O-35O-868M." She Indicated the 
was a DL # for the guest in Room 284, however, she 

could not explain what the other # was, and stated EAL could be 
Eastern Airlines. .

Mrs. JOHNSON advised that letters were directed to 
SCHNEIDERMAN at the 2493 Airport boulevard, San Francisco,
California address, which letters were returned and the check was 
returned from the bank stamped "not sufficient funds".

LEADS; .

BUREAU

The Bureau is requested to compare the enclosed evidence 
and handwriting with the handwriting of JAMES EARL RAY. Will 
return evidence to Atlanta Division upon completion of examination. 
Will furnish the Memphis, Atlanta, and St. Louis Offices with 
results of examination. .

SAN FRANCISCO '

’ ’ AT BANK OF AMERICA, PORTOLA BRANCH

Conduct appropriate investigation re checks in name of 
S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN.

KNOXVILLE,

. AT KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

Conduct appropriate Investigation at Holiday Inn 7# 2, re 
S.«'M. SCHNEIDERMAN being locked out of his room. Will ascertain if 
any personal effects of SCHNEIDERMAN obtained by motel, and there­
after check these effects, in addition to identify unsub.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AT 44-2386
26-43489

LEADS: (cont)

JACKSONVILLE

AT TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Contact Lt. DAVIS and Holiday Im re S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN

CHICAGO & KANSAS CITY

Information copies directed to these offices in view of 
outstanding investigation being conducted.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1
MO 157-2627
JTB:sms

REVIEW OF TICKETS FOR UAL FLIGHTS 
FROM ATLANTA, APRIL 5-12, 1968

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
JOSEPH T. BOSTON on May 23, 1968, at Mobile, Alabama;

Mobile City Directory reflects that JOHN D. 
O’CONNOR resides at 2906 Jennings Drive and is employed 
as an engineer for the U. S. Corps of Engineers in Mobile.

Mr. A. S. BREWER, Personnel Manager, U. S. Corps 
of Engineers, advised that JOHN D. O’CONNOR has been 
employed by the U. S. Corps of Engineers for the past nine­
teen years and is an engineer who travels considerably in 
connection with his employment. He is described as a white 
male, born at Mobile, Alabama, 6’1" tall and
weighs 150 pounds.

JOHN D. O'CONNOR advised that his records reflect 
that on April 8, 1968, he traveled from Mobile, Alabama to 
Atlanta, Georgia by United Airlines flight number 360 and 
the same date flew from Atlanta, Georgia to Bristol, Tennessee 
on United Airlines flight number 796. He flew back from 
Bristol to Atlanta on April 11, 1968 on Piedmont Airlines 
and from Atlanta to Mobile on April 11, 1968 on Eastern Air­
lines flight number 103. Payment for fare on this roundtrip 
flight was made by Travel Request Number N9244503.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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t-'C-SC ik»». S-22-tH)

FBI

Date: 5/23/68 ,

Transmit the followina in PLAINTEXT

Via _____ TELETYPE

(Type in plaintext

URGENT

or code) 1

(Priority)
- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- J--------------  

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)

MURKIN.

REBUTEL TO BIRMINGHAM ET AL MAY TWENTY TWO LAST.

RE PUBLICATIONS HABITUALLY READ BY SUBJECT.

PREVIOUS CONTACT WITH SUPERIOR BULK FILM COMPANY HAS 

DETERMINED THAT DUE TO »MANNER IN WHICH T^BCOMPANY 

HANDLES REQUESTS FOR A CATALOG THERE IS NO WAY TO DETERMINE 

4* SPECIFIC MAGAZINE FROM WHICH ANY CUSTOMER REQUESTED 

IV CATALOG, IF IN FACT REQUEST WAS RECEIVED FROM MAGAZINE 

SLIP. NORMALLY * CUSTOMER WILL SUBMIT < SLIP FROM ONE OF 

£V VARIOUS MAGAZINES REQUESTING 4 CATALOG BUT ON NUMEROUS 

OTHER OCCASIONS LETTER REQUESTS FOR • CATALOG HAVE BEEN 

RECEIVED. '4V COMPANY DOES NOT MAINTAIN ANY LIST OF ^ 

PERSONS REQUESTING MV CATALOG NOR * MANNER IN WHICH 

^M REQUEST WK MADE. * FIRST TIME CUSTOMER"S NAME IS 

RECORDED IS WHEN V ORDER FORM IS SUBMITTED WHICH FORM IS

MAILED AS V INSERT IN * CATALOG.

z WFILM COMPANY ADVERTISES IN 1

- Birmingham (44-1740) (AM) 1
- Kansas City (44-760) (AM) 1

W 1 - Los Angeles (44-1574) (AM)
......... KJD:jap^6) ' _____ "

O FOLLOWING MAGAZINES:

- Memphis (44-1987) (AM)
- Newark (44-854) (AM)

SEARCHED. ^—=----~—

Approved:______________
Special Agent in Ghffge

V? SERlALIAW__y------- -- 
r^ V^F^^!^—— 

V FlLKb—--------
//-////-J J^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FC-36 tHev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date

Transmit the following in_____________________:_________ __________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via________________________ __________________________________
(Priority)

PAGE TWO 

POPULAR MECHANICS, POPULAR SCIENCE, SCIENCE AND MECHANICS, 

U.S. CAMERA, POPULAR PHOTOGRAPHY, MODERN PHOTOGRAPHY, FIELD 

AND STREAM, HUNTING AND FISHING, AND MECHANIX ILLUSTRATED.

FROM PREVIOUS INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED RE ADVERTISING 

MEDIA IT APPEARS THAT VP MOST COMMON MAGAZINES UTILIZED 

WERE POPULAR MECHANICS, POPULAR SCIENCE, MECHANIX ILLUSTRATED 

AND FIELD AND STREAM.

SUBJECT’S BROTHER JERRY THIS DATE ADVISED THAT IN 

PAYMENT OF "WB* REMAINING AMOUNT OF A SMALL IOAN TO HIS BROTHER 

JAMES WHILE IN PRISON JAMES ASKED HIM TO GET A YEAR'S 

SUBSCRIPTION TO TRUE MAG A3 NE AND HAVE IT SENT TO HIM IN 

PRISON. JERRY COULD NOT RECALL ANY OTHER CONVERSATIONS 

WITH TV SUBJECT CONCERNING A PARTICULAR MAGAZINE. HE 

DID EXPRESS iVxOPINION THAT HIS BROTHER'S INTERESTS WOULD 

LIE IN ’* FIELD OF POPULAR MECHANICS AND A HUNTING OR 

FISHING MAGAZINE.

AMCC MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM, KANSAS CITY, LOS ANGELES, 

NEWARK.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

Approved: _____________________________ Sent ._______________ M Per__________________
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Hsv.^a 2-64^11 I — .SAC

F B I

Date: 5/24/63

Transmit the following in

Via
AIRTEL

(Type in plaintext or code)

, 1 (Priority)

TO: SAC, CHICAGO

FROM: SAC, NEWARK (44-854) (P)

MUREIN
CO; MEMPHIS - t - ■ -•

eac
PCI

Enclosed

i—-CC
I—..ASST CC 
--.STENO SD^ 

>-„C-#1 
i—C-#2 

J—-C-#3 
;,-^c-#4 .
l-—C-#5
<._.c-#e

I -C-#7

—S-#2 
-..-S-#3 
....$-#4

or Memphis and Chicago is one Xerox copy 
lettor_dated 5/18/68, from JERRY RAY to 

Also enclosed for each of
CUSS® v IT^Terox copy of the envelope which contained 
this letter. In aKidition there is enclosed for each office 
a Farox copy of a/lettor dated April 23 from JERRY RAY to 
PCI FETTERS and a/ Xerox copy of the envelope which contained
this letter I

On 5/21/68, PCI
SA JOHN E. OTTO, at approx trials am on
JERRY RAY telophonically contacted her at 
nuaberofthetelQphGfl© at PCI's residence a

advised 
e_same_day 

the

Informant
able to coma to 
Informant presser 
woulTrather aive 
not come to

tated JERRY RAY said he might not be 
as he prevbusly indicated he would, 

for an explanation and he replied ho
4er his answer as to why lie probably would 
I in two or three weeks in a letter,

- Memphis (Encl. 4) 
/ Chicago (Encl. 4) 
- Newark

(1 - 137-6826)

JEOjjs 
(3)

Approved:

JERRY RAY the encouraged informant to come to

SEARCHED
SERIAIIZED

Sent M Per
Special Agent In Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



NK 44-854

Chicago at his expense. When she told him she could not make 
such a trip due to her recent delivery of a baby, JERRY RAY 
said he would call her again on Friday (5/24/68) and they could 
discuss the matter again. . *

On 5/21/68, informant furnished the two enclosed 
letters. She said she received the letter dated 5/18/68, on 
5/21/68. The second letter she said she previous overlooked 
when she furnished JERRY RAY’s letters to SA OTTO. She noted 
that enclosed in the letter of 5/18/68, was $20.00 in currency 
from JERRY RAY for her personal use.

On 5/21/68, informant sent tworletters to JERRY RAY. 
In one she enclosed two photographs of herself. In the second 
letter she questioned JERRY RAY as to wh^he is apparently 
trying to avoid coming to visit her in

The informant was instructed to write the second 
of the described two letters in an effort to learn if JERRY RAY 
is possibly anticipating some form of contact relative to 
this case. .

IM)

CHICAGO

AT CHICAGO, ILL. The Chicago Office is requested 
to advise RAY’s reason for no longer wanting
to come to to see informant is anyway related with
his efforts t^cooperate with the FBI in Chicago. If a trip 
by JERRY RAY to Camden in the near future would interfer with 
any of the Chicago Office’s efforts to locate the subject, 
Chicago is requested to advise Nowarl^ef same so appropriate 
instructions can bo given to PCI

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

2
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FQ-MO: p«Y. 8-2JK&J * ♦
uro

TO: OTREGTOR 
CHICAGO

KROGER

SITU

MURKIN

FOR I

SUBJECT FI

KU?

FROM: ST,

SxRadio

DECOMD

0? CHIDA.™' AH® ^RlKGFlELD, PM OR TO ESCAPE

MOTION

ROBBERY

5-24-48

□Teletype

TO VACATE JUDGEMEHT AMD SFiJrENGF. IN 53

WHICH RESULTED IN let IMPRISONMENT

£819$ S*
■ Dpi t

QX-#1 '
.. aW

QW4 . '.
. ^1^* '

Qf^I <
OH’ 
n^H' e^ flip'S 
ul^

MOTION driLL PENDING BEFORE st CIRCUIT JUDGE JOHN C. CASEY,

WHO, SWtTLY AFTER 10 AM THIS BATE INTENDS Tu ENTER PUBLIC 

order Directing subject TO appear and prosecute motion by

'. JUNE 3 OR FACE DISMISSAL .WILL STATE FROM BENCH MOTION APPEARS 

GOOD, IF PROS TREY PRESENTED AND PURSUED. HAS OPWIDW’-TIALY 

abased conviction would fiNnaijjtedly re vacated in light of 

MTEANPA AND REGENT DECISIONS.

CAGEY DFSIP.^ taXXT?lM PUBLICITY ON THEORY THAT SUBJECT, 

IF ALF^E, ”AY REALIZE HE CAN BEAT ARMED ROBBERY RAP, DECtUK 

PE HAS GOOD CHANGES OF BEATING KING RAF BEFORE SOUTILYRN JURY 

AND GT'E SELF IP. ' ' •

IF SUBJECT’S RELATI’^S ARE MADE AWAPE OF POSSIBILITIES

ATT) IF THEY ARE AMAPE OF SUBJECT'6 WHEREMOTTTS,. OR ARE IK 

CONTACT WITH Hill, THEIR BECOMENIDATIONS HIGHT BE DECIDING 

FACTOR IN UIS REACHING DECISION TO GIVE SELF UP, RELATIVES

IN SL TERRITORY BRING COWLED WITH THIS INFO TODAY

SUGGESTED OFFICES covering OTHER RELA'CH^ES

SUBJECT ARMED AND tlAWJWUS* P.
CODF WORKt E. PRIMOZIC
Wep

. JMEXEO
SERiALliEC

MAY241968 
f ®t ^CHICAGO

If the intelligence eoataiiud in the above. me.ssage is ta be ditseminated otaside theBurenu, tir jmMU4t4aHI 81 
pur<^>Va^^d in MM io protect the Bureaus etyptfigr^hti: dtfsitm*. _ ' J

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Cartel

To: SAC'g, ft. Louis (44-775)
wemphis (44-IWO

sroa; Directors F;4 HDOSl)

.*:,© 4» wuiiS slrtel !j~*iU“t’3j suvc utting slsvsi! 
lifts and other itezas fro is MS Dodge I-art recovered at Laf-uo 
*. Louis awdcipal Airport, x

Three latent Hngerpraits of value were found on 
tw of tile lifts, one fingerprint on lift io and two tagerpnirts on 
ILt #11. wg other latent in* presskins of value found or develops

These three latent fingerprints are raft identical 
with the Overprints of Janies Lari My, FEI M05O#L. These 
latent fingerprints were co spared, insofar as possible, with 
latent fingeniriats previously reported in this case, hut no iden­
tification effected.

♦Specimens being returned, to 1. - tOuis ffiitTr j:83" 
arate cover.

1 - Atlanta (44-234*6)
1 - Chicago
1 ~ isfisas CUy
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FBI CHICAGO

FBI WASH DC

WmW^^cM
FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861 IP

44-1114 SPRINGFIELD ST. LOUIS 44-775

MURKIN.

RE ST. LOUIS IEL INSTANT DATE.

BUREAU OFFICES ARE TO MAKE NO COMMENT WHATSOEVER 

REGARDING ANY ORDER ISSUED BY JUDGE CASEY AND TO MAKE NO 

PRESS RELEASE OR URGE ANY PRESS RELEASE CONCERNING 

ORDER ISSUED BY JUDGE CASEY.

NO PROMISES ARE TO BE MADE TO SUBJECT’S RELATIVES 

THAT SUBJECT MAY HAVE CONVICTION REVERSED OR THAT HE 

"HAS GOOD CHANCE OF BEATING KING RAP."

END

JLS

FBI CHICAGO

X
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5/16/68

AINTEL AIR MAIL

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM ; SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-383)

...CASAC 

....CC 

....ASST CC 

....STENO SOk 

..._C-#1

. ...C-#2
C-#3 

....C-#4 
___ C-#5 
....C-#6 
..._O#7 
....S-#1 
....S-#2 
....S-#3 
....S-#4 
__ S-*5

SUBJECT: MUREIN

Re Milwaukee airtel to Bureau, 5/13/53.

i nforme^oi^b^K/ud by Det.
JAMES MC FARLANE, Madison, Wis. PD, of the theft of a telephone 
credit card owned by MARSHALL I. GOLDMAN, 160 Evan slawn, Aurora, 
Ill. A

In addition, MC FARLANE indicated the Madison PI j
would extradite the individuals involved as there had been approxi- [ 
namely $1,400.00 of fraudulent purchases made with the stolen 
credit cards.

MC FARLANE said Che person using GOLDMAN’s gas credit zy^- 
card had been picked up by the Chicago PD but had been released. A'x

advised the Milwaukee Security Office would 
conduct no funner investigation on fraudulent phone calls as 
this matter would be handled by the Security Office, Ill. Tele­
phone Co., Chicago, Ill.

Chicago, at Chicago, Ill., will contact Chicago PD 
for info to identify individual who used GOLDMAN’s gas credit 
card and was released by Chicago PD.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

3 - Bureau (AM)
2 - Chicago (Regular M.)
1 - Memphis (44-1937)(AM)
1 - Milwaukee
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5/23/68

A TOLL

TO: DIRECTOR, MM (44-383(11)

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)

: REJECT: KURKIN

Re Uilwaukc© air tel to the Bureau dated 5/16/68 
anti Chicago airtel to the birector dated 5/U/C8.

ASSAILANTS OS MAiiSEALL GOLDMAN

The following efforts were wade by oA ilENb J. 
LUSAINE to identify the individual using GOLD&AN's ga^ 
credit card who had been picked up by the Chicago Police 
Department but bad been released; as a natter of police 
cooperation.

On 5/20/68, Sergeant JAMES CASTES, General 
A signment, Review Section, Chicago Police department, a<.vised 
that based on the information available, he could not roentify 
the person allegedly using GOLDMAN*© gas credit care w, o bad 
been arrested by th© Chicago Police Department and released, 
.ergcant CASTER suggested that appropriate personnel at Area ^f 
General Assignment, Chicago Police Department, be contacted 
since the Shell Station address, 4236 Armitage Avenue, would 
fall within that area’s jurisdiction.

On the name date, Lt. JAMES O’NEILL, Co^i&nd ing 
Officer, Area 5, General A signment, advised tint without

3 - Bureau
2 - Milwaukee (44-388)
1 - Memphis (44-1387)
1 - Chicago

RJL:pas 
(7)
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CG 44-1114

knowing the name of the complainant, it would be extremely 
difficult to locate the case number for the original offense 
that Is, the purchases on March 8 and 11, 1963. He said that 
this case number would have to be obtained since if anyone 
was arrested by the police department on that charge, it 
would *iave been listed within that case number. He said 
that either Detectives #. HICKEY or J. ZACHARIAS, of his 
Command, might have handled the matter 'because they arc 
tu© officers he usually assigns credit card cases to.

On 5/21/63, Detective WILLIAM HICKEY advised that 
he thinks he recalls the original report from the Shell 
station and would make an effort to locate it. He furtier 
advised, however, that he could not recall anyone being 
arrested for this offense. .Subsequently, on 5/22/68, 
Detective HICKEY advised that he was unable to locate any 
CB number for a fraudulent credit card purchase on the dates 
indicated at a Shell Station on Armitage Avenue. lie also 
advised that be had discussed this .matter with the various 
detectives assigned to Area 5 with negative results. He 
did suggest, however, that Detective ■ ZACHARIAS be contacted.

On 5/27/68, Detective ZACHAiilAS advised that he had 
no record nor recollection of either the original offense or 
of anyone being arrested and released on a fraudulent credit 
card t ie in Area 5.

Due to the manner in which the Chicago Police 
Department maintains its records, it would be physically 
impossible, based on the information furnished, in Milwaukee 
airtel of 5/16/68, to identify the individual supposedly 
using GOLDMAN*s gas credit card who had been picked up and 
then released by the Chicago Police Department. Accordingly, 
for that reason and for the reasons set forth in referenced 
Chicago airtel, no further investigation being conducted 
into the identity of the assailants of MARoKALL GOLDMAN.

ARMED AMD DANGEaIOUd.
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a/28/iiS

A EtTEL

TO: b I ill. CTO L, MH (44-3&&H)

moh: OAC, CHICAGO GM-ilU)

-OBJECT: EUK^IM

Ue Kansas City teletype to the director, El Al, 
5/21/dB, re frlLLMH F. oCIIOLL. and Los Angeles nirfe! to 
t!« director dated &/iC/u8 re GALL FI sth?,.

^: FELLOE EiMATEd

On 5/23/fi8, Z 114. J AM £^ located and
interviewee at wnich tine Se advised that ne was not 
acquainted with JAMEb EAbL uAY anti could not recall any 
inlor»atioa of value concerning nl».

■On the same date, _QALE_ FHAKKL1K JTSFEr was 
located and inter viewed and at fl rat ad’Hsed that he did 
not recall anyone by the nawe of JAMEn EARL UY at the Missouri 
.tate Penitentiary.. After viewing a photograph ol the subject, 

he immediately recognized it as au individual with whos re 
bad worked for sere tai months in Lie Kitcreo at Missouri 
State Penitentiary. Fl.Jib A said that no occasionally spa aw 
to HAY and so^ctixe aaw hiKt in t-e exercise yard but 
he was never close to rias is any way anti they never discussed 
any personal things.

FI.4&R said that he and tue Subject traveled in 
different crowds sad HAY did not seost to be exceptioua 1 ly 
fiiendly with anyone although he spent most of his time with

3 - Bureau
1 - Kansas City (In o)
I - Memphis (Info)
1 - bo*' Angeles (IntoX ,„
1 “ rR^J'Sft®*1"00 U"^®)
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imtes doing lengthier sentences. According to yiuMM, 
MT was quite friendly with a SARffiN EAT, who was not a 
relation, and who was doing approximately 63 years and 
must still be in the penitentiary. n®i said that 
JIS BRAtOY, a lifer, also was friendly with MY though 
he does not know to what extent.

Ko leads are being set forth to in tex"view BKADUY 
since he has already been interviewed, nor WAMLEN MY since 
it appears that dAMiibN MY is undoubtedly identical wit).. 
MY EUGEKE #A!UUS and information concerning both of 
these inmates was set forth in Sansas City report oi 
5/15/68.
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5/28/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, NEWARK (44-854)

FROM: // SAC, CHICAW (44-1114)

SUBJECT^ MURKIN

ile Newark airtel to Chicago dated 5/24/68.

The Chicago Division is not aware of any reason for 
JERRY RAY n^^^nge^wanting to go to ^^^| ^ ^^^, to 
visit with JERRY has been instructed, however,
that in the event he leaves the Chicago area, he is to 
advise the case Agent of his •'nurture and destination. In 
all the interviews with JERRY, he >ps never mentioned ^^^| 

by name nor given any indication that he is corresponding 
with any female. He has made several comments that Ise might leave 
the Chicago area and go to somewhere on the East Coast and has 
on occasion mentioned both New York and New Jersey.

io n cannot see where a trip by 
JERRY to ^^^^^^^^^, in the near future would in any 
way interfere with this office’s efforts to locate the subject.
It should be noted that the Chicago news media has publicized 
JERRY’e employment at the Sportsman's Country Club. Also, 
according to JERRY, the only way that the subject has of 
contacting him would be through P. 0. Box 22, Wheeling, Illinois. 
Even a permanent leaving of the Chicago area by JERRY would not 
necessarily binder efforts to locate the subject since it is 
felt that JERRY would maintain contact with his brother JOHN 
in St. Louis whose whereabouts is known to the subject.

2 - Newark
2 - Memphis (44-1987) 

Al - Chicago

f^jRJD: pas
Ms) X
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CG 44-1114

It is noted that in the letter written by JERRY
on May 18, 1368, he indicates that be will phone 
Monday night between 11:00 and 12:00 o’clock. This call 
would undoubtedly have to be made from the Sportsman’s Country 
Club, Northbrook, Illinois. There is no phone in JERRY’s 
roominghouse and his daily contact with the case Agent is 
made via pay phone from Lake Forest, Illinois. In JERRY’S 
employment, he has access to numerous pay phones at the Country 
Club proper and one pay phone in the cottage where h^usec^to 
reside. It is suggested that in a future contact, 
make an effort to determine the phone number from wl ici. JERRY 
is calling by use of some ruse to the effect that she might 
wish to get in contact with him immediately or any other type 
of pretext that the Newark Office deems advisable. The Chicago 
Division thereafter would attempt to set up appropriate 
coverage of this phone with the Illinois Bell Telephone 
Company to obtain toll charges. Also, in this regard, attempt 
to have the informant discover if this particular* phone is 
habitually utilized by JERRY when he calls her.

In the event that Newark feels that this type of 
inquiry might compromise the informant, disregard.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

- 2
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5/29/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, NEWARK (44-854)

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Chicago airtel 5/28/68.

RE: JERRY WILLIAM RAY

On 5/29/68, JERRY advised that he was contemplating 
taking a trip next Wednesday to Philadelphia and returning 
Friday night to be at work at 11:00 p.m. On further question­
ing, JERRY said that he would leave Chicago by airplane 
sometime Wednesday a^e^iooi^^^^^t<^Philadelphia, and there 
rent a car to go When asked if he
had relatives in ^HH||HH^^H^€ advised that he did 
not but that he hac^^^ut^enc^there ". Sometime later in the
conversation fliement ioned that he had a girlfriend in

| and that he was planning to spend some
time there to get to know her better. Jie was evasive in
his answers to questions as to how he had met the young 
lady nor did he voluntarily furnish her name. The matter
was not pressed in view of the information 
b? H M^^^^^^^H*

being furnished

am^iow de^y-e^to

Chicago Division.

Newark should note that this is the first mention 
that JERRY has made in any interview of a '’girlfriend" in 

a ^^^^^^^^^^. Apparei^^^jKRRVMja^changed his mind 
come to to see
The reasonforthisisnot known to the 
Newark his all available information 

concerning JERRY as set forth in Chicago report of SA 
RENE J. DUMAINE dated 5/10/68. However, it should be noted

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE TWO .

SIXTY EIGHT, HE AND JERRY COHEN MET THIS INDIVIDUAL AT A BAR. 

HE ADVISED THE INDIVIDUAL GAVE THE NAME QUOTE BOB UNQUOTE, NO 

LAST NAME, DESCRIBED AS IN MIDDLE THIRTIES, DECENT LOOKING 

FELLOW, AND APPARENTLY HAD BEHN IN SEVERAL PENITENTIARIES, AS 

HE-KNEW THE LANGUAGE VERY WELL. THOMAS ADVISED THE PAPER HAD 

TAKEN NO OVERT STEPS IN ATTEMPTING TO VERIFY THE STORY BUT 

DID HAVE REPORTERS IN KANSAS CITY, MEMPHIS, HUNTSVILLE, MIAMI 

AND BIRMINGHAM, AND'THAT HE HAD INSTRUCTED THE REPORTERS TO 

CONTACT THE LOCAL FBI OFFICE AND MAKE THIS INFORMATION, AS 

SET FORTH IN HIS NOTES, AVAILABLE. HE ADVISED FURTHER THAT 

HE CONTEMPLATED MAKING THIS INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO ATTORNEY 

GENERAL RAMSEY CLARK. HE ADVISED HIS SOLE PURPOSE WAS TO GET 

A STORY OUT OF THE MATERIAL, BUT THAT HE DID NOT WISH TO 

INTERFERE IN ANZ FBI INVESTIGATION.

HE ADVISED.THAT DURING HIS MEETING WITH QUOTE BOB UNQUOT 

HE GOT FROM BOB A BUS TICKET DATED APRIL SEVEN, SIXTY EIGHT, 

ON A GREYHOUND BUS FROM KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE, TO LOS ANGELES, 

CALIFORNIA, WHICH TICKET WAS ISSUED BY SOUTHERN GREYHOUND AT, 

KNOXVILLE ON APRIL SEVEN SIXTY EIGHT AND HAD THE NUMBERS 

THREE SPACE ZERO ZERO ZERO EIGHT TWO TWO TWO NINE SPACE FOUR

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LA U'-l^k

PAGE THREE ’ '

TWO. TRANSPORTATION WAS FROM KNOXVILLE TO MEMPHIS, MEMPHIS 

TO EL PASO, THEN TO LOS ANGELES. HE ADVISED THAT HE HAD GIVEN 

QUOTE BOB UNQUOTE ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS FOR THE TICKET AND THIS 

INFORMATION AND DID NOT EXPECT TO HEAR FROM HIM AGAIN, AS 

QUOTE B03 UNQUOTE SAID HE NEEDED THE MONEY TO LEAVE TOWN.

SET-FORTH FOR THE INFORMATION OF RECEIVING OFFICES ARE 

THE NOTES AS TYPED UP BY THOMAS CONCERNING .HIS INTERVIEW OF 

QUOTE BOB UNQUOTE.

PAGE ONE ' ’

ONE. THE DAY BEFORE THE SHOOTING, RAY WAS PICKED UP IN 

ATHENS, ALABAMA, AND WAS TAKEN TO MEMPHIS.

TWO. HE REGISTERED IN ROOMING HOUSE. ANOTHER MAN 

REGISTERED AS SAMUEL LEWIS. PAREN LEWIS WAS SUPPOSED TO BE 

BACKUP MAN, KILL KING AT RALLY THAT NIGHT IF RAY MISSED HIS 

CHANCE ON THE BALCONY. PAREN •

THREE. AFTER SHOOTING KING, RAY WALKED TWO OR THREE BLOCKS 

TO THE GETAWAY CAR, ACCOMPANIED BY A GIRL AND A GUY. THE CAR 

IS A NEW BLUE BUICK, WITH ALABAMA PLATES. FIRST DIGITS ARE 

BELIEVED TO BE ONE FOUR. CAR IS OWNED AND WAS DRIVEN BY EDDIE 

WILBURN OF HUNTSVILLE, ALA. IT IS EQUIPPED WITH A POLICE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE FOUR '

RADIO. PAREN SECOHD MAN STAYED OVERNIGHT, TOOK EARLY BUS TO 

KNOXVILLE. .

FOUR. RAY, TWO GIRLS AND A CHILD WERE DRIVEN OUT OF

MEMPHIS BY WILBURN IN THE BLUE BUICK. WENT TO KANSAS CITY.

TRIP TOOK SIX AND ONE HALF HOURS. GIRLS, CHILD, WILBURN 

’ ALL FROM HUNTSVILLE. .

• FIVE. IN KANSAS CITY, RAY STAYED OVERNIGHT AT A HOME.

IT IS' A SHALL, GRAY, SHINGLED, ONE-BEDROOM HOUSE ABOUT THREE 

MILES FROM CENTRAL KANSAS CITY. PAREN WE HAVE ROUGH LOCATION. 

PAREN. ’ '

SIX. AT DUSK THE NEXT DAY PAREN APRIL FIVE PAREN RAY WAS 

FLOWN TO BELLE GLADE, FLORIDA, IN A PRIVATE PLANE. TOOK OFF 

FROM PRIVATE FIELD, ALSO USED AS TRAINING FIELD FOR MILITARY. 

RAY ARRIVED EARLY APRIL SIX.

SEVEN . PLANE IN WHICH RAY WAS FLOWN IS OWNED BY A WILLIAM 

PIERCE, A WEALTHY MAN WHO OWNS OR OPERATES AN AIRPORT IN BELLE 

GLADE, AND ONCE OWNED A CONTRACTING COMPANY IN CUBA. NOT: KNOWN 

WHETHER PIERCE FLEW THE PLANE.' PIERCE ALSO OWNS MOTEL IN 

BELLE GLADE AND COTTAGES ON THE LAKE IN NEARBY OKEECHOBEE 

PAREN OR MAYBE ON NEARBY LAKE OKEECHOBEE PAREN. PIERCE SAID

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE FIVE

TO BE KKK MEMBER. ' ‘

EIGHT. THEORY: RAY STAYED IN MOTEL OR IN COTTAGE. MAY 

BE STILL THERE. OR IN CUBA.

NINE. ON APRIL ELEVEN, RAY GOT ON YACHT PAREN PROBABLY 

CHARTER BOAT PAREN IN KEY WEST. BOAT OWED BY BEN THOMPSON. 

PAREN A BEN THOMPSON OF MIAMI OWNS THREE FISHING BOATS. PAREN 

PAGE TWO

ONE. FIERCE OFTEN FLIES OWN PRIVATE PLANE TO NEW ORLEANS 

SAID TO KNOW DA' JIM GARRISON. ALSO MIGHT CHECK POSSIBLE 

FLIGHTS IN DIRECTION OF CUBA.

TWO. PIERCE AND WILBURN SAID TO BE RELATED. .

THREE. LEAD TO WILBURN MIGHT BE VFW CLUB IN HUNTSVILLE, 

WHERE HE IS SUPPOSED TO BE A MEMBER. ■

FOUR. RIFLE IS SUPPOSED TO HAVE BEEN LEFT IN FURNACE 

OF MEMPHIS ROOMING HOUSE, AND IS BELIEVED STILL THERE. MUST 

REFER TO BACKUP MAN’S WEAPON.

FIVE. RAY NOW WEARING BIFOCALS. ’

SIX. WHITE MUSTANG BELONGING TO RAY WAS NOT IN MEMPHIS 

ON THE DAY OF KING SLAYING, AND HE DID NOT ESCAPE IN IT. 

PRESUMABLY IT NEVER LEFT GEORGIA IN APRIL.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE SIX . .

■ SEVEN. ON THE DAY OF THE KILLING PAREN APRIL FOUR PAREN 

RAY MADE PHONE CALLS FROM MEMPHIS TO BELLE GLADE. CALLS 

BELIEVED TO BE MADE FROM A BUS STATION. '

EIGHT. IN THE WEEKS BEFORE THE KILLING, RAY STAYED 

SOMEWHERE IN BELLE GLADS.

NINE. STORY OF PAYOFFS VERY COMPLICATED. WILBURN 

SUPPOSED TO HAVE BEEN PAID OFF IN RENO. NIGHT BEFORE KILLING, 

SOMEBODY HIT A KEHO TICKET FOR TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

IN CAL-NEVA LODGE. RIGGED, TO PASS THE MONEY. DONE WITH 

KNOWLEDGE OF CHARLIE CATE, SIX EIGHT EIGHT ZERO PEBBLE BEACH 

DRIVE, RENO, WHO RUNS A SHIFT AT CAL-NEVA. THEN THERE IS 

BEN PAREN OR JACK PAREN STURGIS OF ST. LOUIS, WHO USED TO WORK 

BAR ON SECOND STREET, RENO. CAME INTO MONEY. ANOTHER QUOTE 

CONTACT. UNQUOTE. '

PAGE THREE - LOS ANGELES.

ONE. RAY SOMEBODY STAYED IN CLARK HOTEL, ROOM SEVEN ZERO 

ZERO, ON APRIL SEVENTEEN DASH EIGHTEEN..

TWO. LAMONT WHITE, WHO WORKS FOR WESTERN UNION IN LOS . 

ANGELES. HAS SENT MONEY TO LOUISIANA. BOUGHT TWO PISTOLS

UNDER HIS NAME. THEY REALLY WENT TO FRANK BRICKLEY OF CHATANOOGA
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PAGE SEVEN • .

TENN., WHO WAS IN PRISON WITH RAY. BRICKLEY SUPPOSED TO BE 

HERE.

THREE. HAROLD’S CAFE PAREM FIVE FIVE FIVE SOUTH MAIN 

PAREN. RAY BARTENDER THERE FOR WEEK OR SO. QUEER BAR. BUY 

NAMED CONNIE KNOWS HIM THERE. .

WILLI SHEA. ONCE WORKED TOP RAIL BAR, SEVENTH AND 

ALVARADO. RAY SUPPOSEDLY MARRIED TO HER ONCE. SHE FROM 

MISSOURI, NOW LIVES IN NORTH HOLLYWOOD. HAS MONEY. MOTHER 

MARRIED, LIVES IN COMPTON, DRIVES A PURPLE PONTIAC CONVERTIBLE. 

NOW LIVES AT EIGHT ONE TWO SOUTH WESTLAKE, LOS ANGELES, WITH 

MAN WHO OWNS A BAR. SHE IS BLOND, ABOUT THIRTY EIGHT. 

PAGE FOUR - MORE SUPPLEMENTAL DATA:

ONE. TELEPHONE CREDIT CARD SUPPOSEDLY USED BY RAY WAS 

ISSUED TO RIDELL CATERING, U.S. RUBBER, DETROIT. EITHER IN 

NAME OF RIDELL PAREN KO FIRST NAME PAREN OR A ROBERT BRINKLEY. 

RIDELL REPORTER I.IVES IN HARPER WOODS, MICH. CALLS ON CARD 

REPORTED MADE FROM MEMPHIS TO BELLE GLADE, FLA., AMONG OTHERS.

TWO. SAMUEL LEWIS. SECOND MAN IN ROOMING HOUSE, DISCHARGED 

NINETEEN SIXTY THREE FROM MILAN, MICH. ALSO SERVED TIME IN 

CHILLICOTHE AND TERRE HAUTE. PAREN WARDEN AT MILAN SAYS NO
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PAGE EIGHT. . ■

RECORD OF LEWIS. PAREN '

THREE. LEWIS TOOK BUS TO LOS ANGELES FROM KNOXVILLE ON 

APRIL SEVEN. CAME THROUGH MEMPHIS AND EL PASO.

THOMAS ADVISED THAT IN RELATION TO ITEM FIVE, PAGE ONE, 

OF HIS NOTES, THIS HOUSE IS LOCATED OFF A MAIN STREET STARTING 

FROM DOWNTON KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, DIRECTION UNKNOWN, AND 

FROM THE MAIN STREET A SMALLER STREET GOES TO THE LEFT, WHICH. 

STREET HAS A WESTERN UNION BUILDING LOCATED ON IT AND GOES 

OFF FROM THE MAIN STREET IN THE FORM OF A STEEP HILL. TWO 

TO THREE MILES UP THE HILL ON THE LEFT ARE LOCATED NICE LOOKING 

APARTMENTS, BROWNISH IN COLOR, WHERE STUDENTS FROM SOKE SCHOOL 

LIVE, AND JUST PRIOR TO THIS ON THE RIGHT IS THE LOCATION GF 

A MOVING COMPANY, NO NAME KNOWN, AND A GROCERY STORE IS LOCATED 

IN THE VICINITY OF THE MOVING COMPANY ON THE SAME SIDE. ABOUT 

TWO BLOCKS BEYOND THE GROCERY STORE THERE IS A NARROW STREET 

WITH RAMSHACKLE HOUSES ON ONE SIDE AND VACANT LOTS ON THE OTHER 

TURNING RIGHT OIL THIS STREET, THE THIRD HOUSE ON THE LEFT 

WOULD BE THE CORRECT HOUSE INVOLVED, WHICH IS OCCUPIED BY AN 

INDIVIDUAL QUOTE WHO SELLS BEER AND BOOZE AFTER HOURS AND HIDES 

GUYS OUT. UNQUOTE. THE HOUSE IS DESCRIBED AS ONE BEDROOM,
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PAGE NINE *

NO GARAGE, DIRT DRIVEWAY, SINGLE STORY AND HAS A LARGE FREEZER 

IN THE LIVING ROOM. • ■

THOMAS ADVISED THAT FROM THE STORY RECEIVED, IT IS A 

POSSIBILITY TEAT QUOTE BOB UNQUOTE IS THE SAME AS THE SAMUEL 

LEWIS MENTIONED IN HIS NOTED.

EACH RECEIVING OFFICE SHOULD CAREFULLY REVIEW THE NOTES 

AND IMMEDIATELY ATTEMPT TO VERIFY ANY OF THE INFORMATION SET 

FORTH AND ADVISE BUREAU, MEMPHIS AND LOS ANGELES.

LOS ANGELES WILL IMMEDIATELY PURSUE EFFORTS TO PROVE OR 

DISPROVE THE ALLEGATIONS SET FORTH FOR LOS ANGELES AREA.

AIR MAIL COPIES BEING FURNISHED CINCINNATI, 

CiSHUlLLS IN VIEW OF INFORMATION FURNISHED IN THE NOTES.
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FD*3fi (Roy, 5-2 2-64)

F B I

Date: 5/27/68

Transmit the following in

Vl„ _ A1BW

in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL
(P riority)

^SAC

cc
’-ASST CC
.-STENO SOP 

A#!
--C-#2
,.C-#3
.X-#4
..C-#5
-C’#s
_.C-#7 .
-S<1_

-S-#2
-.-S-#3
....S-#4
....s-as

TO SAC, Chicago

FROfe SAC, Indianapolis (44-563)

MURKIN

which is
Re Los Angeles teletype dated 5/17/68, copy of, 

enclosed to Chicago

Los Angeles teletype refers to one, s LEWIS.

JffRNS, S3 464 C, served time 
ranSTerred to GSA, Chicago.

e Haute Federal Prisons Records reflect one 
at Chillicothe. Records
Handle

Te

. (5)

1-Memphis
2-Indianapolis 
PJF/rav

//w
SEARCHED .INDEXED

Approved:
pecfoi Aijeirt in Charge

Sent

M AY "' 1'963
> FBI —CHICAGO

^^E
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Eraslayea

'^^

gBCttAW^

Swtf

fear?

Rata ehS^M"

Ejnplayee

Italian
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